## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Viewlocity Integra AB		10/08/2003	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Axway Integra AB	
Street Address:	Tritonvagen 17	
Internal Address:	5th Floor	
City:	Solna	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2553787	TRADESYNC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (609)924-3036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609 924 8555

Email: brbruneau@mathewslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brooks R. Bruneau Address Line 1: 29 Thanet Road

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3856-431 US

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Brooks R. Bruneau, esq. Name:

Address Line 1: 29 Thanet Road

Address Line 2: Suite 201

900102711

**REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0783** 

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brooks R. Bruneau	
Signature:	/brooks r. bruneau/	
Date:	03/27/2008	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0784

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

**RECORDED: 03/27/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0785